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Mailed: October 23, 2008
Opposition No. 91186526
Auburn University

V.

Hartwell Industries, Inc.

Angela Campbell, Paralegal Specialist:

Applicant’s consented motion filed October 22, 2008 to
extend time to file its answer to the notice of opposition
is granted. Trademark Rule 2.127(a).

The parties are advised, however, that to continue to
seek further extensions after this period expires, the
parties will be expected to make a showing of good cause for
any further extensions. This is true even when both parties
stipulate to the request.

Accordingly, answer and trial dates, including

conferencing and disclosure dates, are reset as indicated

below:
Time to Answer 11/28/08
Deadline for Discovery Conference 12/28/08

Discovery Opens 12/28/08
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Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Defendant's
Defendant's

Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Ends

Pretrial Disclosures
30-day Trial Period Ends
Pretrial Disclosures
30-day Trial Period Ends

Rebuttal Disclosures
15-day Rebuttal Period

1/27/09
5/27/09
6/26/09
8/10/09
9/24/09
10/9/09
11/23/09
12/8/09

1/7/10



