UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Trial and Appeal Board P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

ac

Mailed: October 23, 2008
Opposition No. 91186526
Auburn University

v.

Hartwell Industries, Inc.

Angela Campbell, Paralegal Specialist:

Applicant's consented motion filed October 22, 2008 to extend time to file its answer to the notice of opposition is granted. Trademark Rule 2.127(a).

The parties are advised, however, that to continue to seek further extensions after this period expires, the parties will be expected to make a showing of good cause for any further extensions. This is true even when both parties stipulate to the request.

Accordingly, answer and trial dates, including conferencing and disclosure dates, are reset as indicated below:

Time to Answer	11/28/08
Deadline for Discovery Conference	12/28/08
Discovery Opens	12/28/08

Opposition No. 91186526

Initial Disclosures Due	1/27/09
Expert Disclosures Due	5/27/09
Discovery Closes	6/26/09
Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures	8/10/09
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends	9/24/09
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures	10/9/09
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends	11/23/09
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures	12/8/09
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period	
Ends	1/7/10